
 

 
DIARY DATES for Spring Term 2025 

 

Date Event Pupils 

Date to be confirmed Presto Music Rock and Pop Show R – Year 6 

Saturday 18th January 25 
10am – 12 noon – Little Saints Meet in Glazebury Schl 
Garden 

All Welcome 

Tuesday 21st January 25 1:30-4:30pm Sports Athletics Event – Culcheth High School  
Selection children from 
Y4/Y5/Y6 

Tuesday 21st January 25 DT day Whole School 

Friday 24th January 25 2:30pm Christingle at All Saints Church R- Year 6 

Wednesday 29th January 
25 

Luna New Year Day – Reception and Nursery wear 
something red 

Reception/Nursery 

Friday 7th February 25 NSPCC Number Day Whole School 

Saturday 8th February 25 
10am – 12 noon – Little Saints Meet in Glazebury Schl 
Garden 

All Welcome 

Friday 9th February ? Food Bank Friday - School Council Led  Whole School 

Tuesday 11th February 25 Safer Internet Day Whole School 

Tuesday 11th February 25 Class 4 History Exhibition – Anglo Saxons Class 4 – Y5 & Y6 

Thursday 13th February 25 Fire Brigade – Smoke Tent/Fire Safety Year 5 

Friday 14th February 25 School Closes Whole School 

Monday 24th February 25 Back to school Whole School 

Wed 26th Feb – Wed 14th 
May 25 10 Sessions 

Swimming Lessons , Leigh Sports Village (refer to letter for 
exact 10 dates) 

Year 3 / Year 4 

Tuesday 4th March 25 Shrove Tuesday – PTA Pancake Toss Whole School 

Tuesday 5th March 25 3:30-4:00pm SAT’s parents/carers meeting Year 6 Parents 

w/c 3rd March 25 Computing Week Whole School 

Monday 10th March 25 
3:30pm - Parent/Carer Information Meeting ref: 
Multiplication Times Table Check in June 

Year 4 Parent /Carers 

Tuesday 11th March 3:30 – 6:00pm Parents Evening Whole School 

Wednesday 12th March 3:30 – 6:00pm Parents Evening Whole School 

Thursday 6th March 25 
World Book Day – snuggle in PJ’s with a book including 
book costumes (if wish to) 

Whole School 

Friday 7th March 25 
Mondrian Day (maths) 

 
Whole School 

Monday 17th March – 
Friday 21st March 25 

Residential Trip – Arete (4 nights) Year 6 

Tuesday 18th March 25 Art Day Whole School 



Friday 21st March 25 Red Nose Day Whole School 

Friday 21st March 25 World Poetry Day Whole School 

30th March to 22nd April 
25 

PAN Exhibition at Gateway, Warrington 

Performance 1st April 2025 at Parr Hall 
 

Wednesday 27th March 25 AM – Chat Café being held at Glazebury Primary School  

Tuesday 1st April 2025 
PAN – afternoon rehearsal and doors open at 5:30pm  

and 6pm performance 
Year 3 & Year 4 

Friday 4th April 
9:15am Easter Bonnet Parade for Nursery/Reception/Y1 & 
Y2. 

Parents welcome to 
attend 

Friday 4th April KS2 Decorated Easter Egg – Judged in the afternoon KS2 

Friday 4th April 2.30pm Easter Church Service at All Saints Church Whole School 

Friday 4th April 25 School closes for Easter Holidays Whole School 

Friday 18th April 25 Good Friday Whole School 

Monday 21st April 25 Easter Monday Whole School 

Tuesday 22nd April 25 Back to school Whole School 

Residentials 2024 – 2025 

Wednesday 17th – Friday 
19th 2025 

Robinwood – 2 night Residential Year 5 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st 
March 2025 

Arete – 4 Night Residential Year 6 

 
 

Please note dates will be added and may be amended during the term 
 

After School Curriculum Clubs  
change every half term 

 

Day Time Subject Staff Groups 

Tuesday 3.15-

4.15pm 

Glazebury Gazette – 

Newspaper writing 

Mrs Tate Y3 – Y6 

Thursday 3.15-

4.15pm 

Puppeteer  Miss 

Hardman 

Y3 - Y6 

Friday Lunchtime Choir  Madam 

Buckley 

Y2 – Y6 

 


